Dual Channel, High Speed
Optocouplers
Technical Data
HCPL-2530 HCPL-0530
HCPL-2531 HCPL-0531
HCPL-4534 HCPL-0534
Features
• 15 kV/µs Minimum Common

4N55
*Technical data for these products are on separate Agilent publications.
Ordering Information
Specify Part Number followed by Option Number (if desired).
Example:
HCPL-2531#XXXX
020 = UL 5000 V rms/1 Minute Option*
300 = Gull Wing Surface Mount Option†
500 = Tape and Reel Packaging Option
XXXE = Lead Free Option
Option data sheets available. Contact your Agilent sales representative or authorized distributor for
information.
*For HCPL-2530/1 and HCPL-4534 only.
†Gull wing surface mount option applies to through hole parts only.
Remarks: The notation “#” is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since 15th July 2001 and lead free option will use “–”
3
Schematic
IF1
HCPL-4534/0534 SHIELD
8
7
VCC
+
2
VO1
ICC
VF1
IO1
1
–
IF2
6
5
GND
–
4
VO2
VF2
IO2
3
+
USE OF A 0.1 µF BYPASS CAPACITOR CONNECTED
BETWEEN PINS 5 AND 8 IS RECOMMENDED.
Package Outline Drawings
8-Pin DIP Package (HCPL-2530/2531/4534)
1.080 ± 0.320
(0.043 ± 0.013)
2.54 ± 0.25
(0.100 ± 0.010)